



N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2026

M/s. G.H. Khandelwal, through its Partner Shri Ankur Khandelwal
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Senior Advocate a/b. Ms. Radhika G. Bajaj, Advocate
for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 26.02.2026

Not before the Bench of which Raj D. Wakode, J. is a
member.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Vijaykumar