



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1802/2026

M/s. G. H. Khandelwal, thr. its Partner Shir Ankur Khandelwal .Vs. State of
Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mrs. Radhika Bajaj,
Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S. S. Hulke, A.G.P. for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.03.2026.
3. Learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondents.
4. In the meantime, the respondents may proceed with the opening of the Technical Bid but shall not open Financial Bid.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale