



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2026

[M/s. G.H. Khandelwal Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms R.G. Bajaj, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Hulke, A.G.P. for the respondents/State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE
AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 26/3/2026

The learned A.G.P. submits that reply is ready and will be filed during the course of the day. Be filed.

2] List in the week commencing from 6/4/2026.

3] Interim relief to continue till then.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit